

Independence Blvd Sidewalk

ITEM NO.	SPECIFICATION	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineers Estimate		CONTRACTOR												Average Item Price Based on Received Bids
					UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL ITEM PRICE	Excel Paving Corporation			Anike Group, Inc			Eurovia Atlantic Coast			Virginia Carolina Civil			
							UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL ITEM PRICE	Derivation from Engineers Estimate	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL ITEM PRICE	Derivation from Engineers Estimate	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL ITEM PRICE	Derivation from Engineers Estimate	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL ITEM PRICE	Derivation from Engineers Estimate	
1	VDOT 515	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT PLANING (0" TO 2" DEPTH)	3,355	SY	\$10.00	\$33,550.00	\$10.55	\$35,395.25	\$1,845.25	\$10.21	\$34,254.55	\$704.55	\$9.50	\$31,872.50	-\$1,677.50	\$4.30	\$14,426.50	-\$19,123.50	\$8.64
2	VDOT 315	SAWCUT	80	LF	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$11.00	\$880.00	-\$720.00	\$7.56	\$604.80	-\$995.20	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	-\$400.00	\$3.40	\$272.00	-\$1,328.00	\$9.24
3	CVB 510	REMOVING AND DISPOSING EXISTING ASPHALT/ CONCRETE	845	SY	\$30.00	\$25,350.00	\$16.50	\$13,942.50	-\$11,407.50	\$14.18	\$11,982.10	-\$13,367.90	\$70.00	\$59,150.00	\$33,800.00	\$15.90	\$13,435.50	-\$11,914.50	\$29.15
4	CVB 510	REMOVING AND DISPOSING EXISTING CURB	220	LF	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$24.00	\$5,280.00	\$3,080.00	\$11.03	\$2,426.60	\$226.60	\$66.00	\$14,520.00	\$12,320.00	\$8.80	\$1,936.00	-\$264.00	\$27.46
5	CVB 510	REMOVING AND DISPOSING EXISTING GUARDRAIL	145	LF	\$10.00	\$1,450.00	\$28.00	\$4,060.00	\$2,610.00	\$12.60	\$1,827.00	\$377.00	\$28.00	\$4,060.00	\$2,610.00	\$21.30	\$3,088.50	\$1,638.50	\$22.48
6	CVB 510	REMOVING AND RELOCATING EXISTING SIGN	6	EA	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$777.00	\$4,662.00	\$3,762.00	\$126.00	\$756.00	-\$144.00	\$155.00	\$930.00	\$30.00	\$767.30	\$4,603.80	\$3,703.80	\$456.33
7	CVB 510	RESET EXISTING MANHOLE TOP	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,942.00	\$8,826.00	\$5,826.00	\$756.00	\$2,268.00	-\$732.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,559.30	\$4,677.90	\$1,677.90	\$1,814.33
8	CVB 510	RESET EXISTING ELECTRICAL VAULT	18	EA	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$995.00	\$17,910.00	\$4,410.00	\$831.60	\$14,968.80	\$1,468.80	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$740.40	\$13,327.20	-\$172.80	\$891.75
9	CVB 510	REMOVING AND DISPOSING EXISTING RCP PIPE	16	LF	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$56.00	\$896.00	\$576.00	\$18.90	\$302.40	-\$17.60	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,080.00	\$56.10	\$897.60	\$577.60	\$70.25
10	CVB 310	REMOVING AND DISPOSING EXISTING TREE	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$4,576.00	\$4,576.00	\$4,326.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,413.60	\$8,413.60	\$8,163.60	\$3,899.90
11	VDOT 502	COMB. CURB & GUTTER CG-6	1,640	LF	\$25.00	\$41,000.00	\$67.00	\$109,880.00	\$68,880.00	\$31.50	\$51,660.00	\$10,660.00	\$60.00	\$98,400.00	\$57,400.00	\$24.70	\$40,508.00	-\$492.00	\$45.80
12	VDOT 504	HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONC. 4" SIDEWALK	920	SY	\$50.00	\$46,000.00	\$83.00	\$76,360.00	\$30,360.00	\$57.96	\$53,323.20	\$7,323.20	\$114.00	\$104,880.00	\$58,880.00	\$40.40	\$37,168.00	-\$8,832.00	\$73.84
13	VDOT 504	HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONC. 6" SIDEWALK	600	SY	\$75.00	\$45,000.00	\$125.00	\$75,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$70.56	\$42,336.00	-\$2,664.00	\$170.00	\$102,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$58.30	\$34,980.00	-\$10,020.00	\$105.97
14	VDOT 309	AGGREGATE BASE MATERIAL, TYPE 1, NO. 21B	350	TON	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$89.00	\$31,150.00	\$17,150.00	\$63.00	\$22,050.00	\$8,050.00	\$120.00	\$42,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$78.40	\$27,440.00	\$13,440.00	\$87.60
15	VDOT 315	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE SM 9.5A	365	TON	\$100.00	\$36,500.00	\$161.00	\$58,765.00	\$22,265.00	\$195.30	\$71,284.50	\$34,784.50	\$150.00	\$54,750.00	\$18,250.00	\$87.20	\$31,828.00	-\$4,672.00	\$148.38
16	VDOT 309	AGGREGATE BASE MATERIAL, NO. 8, TYPE I	350	TON	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	\$139.00	\$48,650.00	\$36,400.00	\$75.60	\$26,460.00	\$14,210.00	\$135.00	\$47,250.00	\$35,000.00	\$92.60	\$32,410.00	\$20,160.00	\$110.55
17	VDOT 303	GEOTEXTILE (SUBGRADE STABILIZATION)	1520	SY	\$5.00	\$7,600.00	\$7.00	\$10,640.00	\$3,040.00	\$5.04	\$7,660.80	\$60.80	\$3.00	\$4,560.00	-\$3,040.00	\$4.10	\$6,230.00	-\$1,368.00	\$4.79
18	VDOT 310	TACK COAT	217	GAL	\$2.00	\$434.00	\$9.00	\$1,953.00	\$1,519.00	\$0.63	\$136.71	-\$297.29	\$2.00	\$434.00	\$0.00	\$5.60	\$1,215.20	\$781.20	\$4.31
19	CVB 512	PAVEMENT PATCH	30	LF	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.80	\$3,024.00	\$24.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$263.90	\$7,917.00	\$4,917.00	\$247.43
20	CVB 502	CG-12 CURB RAMP (CONCRETE) WITH DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, CAST IN	85	SY	\$200.00	\$17,000.00	\$225.00	\$19,125.00	\$2,125.00	\$151.20	\$12,852.00	-\$4,148.00	\$170.00	\$14,450.00	-\$2,550.00	\$125.60	\$10,676.00	-\$6,324.00	\$167.95
21	CVB 303	REGULAR EXCAVATION	465	CY	\$45.00	\$20,925.00	\$89.00	\$41,385.00	\$20,460.00	\$16.38	\$7,616.70	-\$13,308.30	\$70.00	\$32,550.00	\$11,625.00	\$53.20	\$24,738.00	\$3,813.00	\$57.15
22	VDOT 305	SELECT MATERIAL, TYPE I MIN. CBR=15	1050	TON	\$25.00	\$26,250.00	\$47.00	\$49,350.00	\$23,100.00	\$44.10	\$46,305.00	\$20,055.00	\$60.00	\$63,000.00	\$36,750.00	\$147.40	\$154,770.00	\$128,520.00	\$74.63
23	VDOT 301	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,080.00	\$10,080.00	\$8,080.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$22,436.20	\$22,436.20	\$20,436.20	\$19,879.05
24	VDOT 602	TOPSOIL CLASS A 4"	0.70	AC	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$46,787.00	\$32,750.90	\$25,750.90	\$10,080.00	\$7,056.00	\$56.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$35,095.00	\$24,566.50	\$17,566.50	\$30,490.50
25	VDOT 603	SEEDING	155	LB	\$13.00	\$2,015.00	\$78.00	\$12,090.00	\$10,075.00	\$34.65	\$5,370.75	\$3,355.75	\$40.00	\$6,200.00	\$4,185.00	\$20.20	\$3,131.00	\$1,116.00	\$43.21
26	VDOT 603	OVERSEEDING	155	LB	\$13.50	\$2,092.50	\$28.00	\$4,340.00	\$2,247.50	\$39.38	\$6,103.90	\$4,011.40	\$45.00	\$6,975.00	\$4,882.50	\$20.20	\$3,131.00	\$1,038.50	\$33.15
27	VDOT 602	FERTILIZER (10-20-10)	176	LB	\$2.50	\$440.00	\$56.00	\$9,856.00	\$9,416.00	\$15.75	\$2,772.00	\$2,332.00	\$25.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,960.00	\$1.00	\$176.00	-\$264.00	\$24.44
28	VDOT 603	LIME	1.41	TON	\$380.00	\$535.80	\$365.00	\$514.65	-\$21.15	\$1,260.00	\$1,776.60	\$1,240.80	\$1,500.00	\$2,115.00	\$1,579.20	\$393.00	\$554.13	\$18.33	\$879.50
29	CVB 302	DROP INLET DI-3A	4	EA	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$11,195.00	\$44,780.00	\$28,780.00	\$5,040.00	\$20,160.00	\$4,160.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,170.00	\$24,680.00	\$8,680.00	\$7,476.25
30	CVB 302	DROP INLET DI-3B L=4'	2	EA	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$12,998.00	\$25,996.00	\$17,796.00	\$5,040.00	\$10,080.00	\$1,880.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$7,795.60	\$15,591.20	\$7,391.20	\$8,333.40
31	CVB 302	DROP INLET DI-3B L=6'	1	EA	\$4,260.00	\$4,260.00	\$13,775.00	\$13,775.00	\$9,515.00	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00	\$7,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,740.00	\$8,133.10	\$8,133.10	\$3,873.10	\$8,737.03
32	CVB 302	DROP INLET DI-3B L=8'	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$13,429.00	\$13,429.00	\$7,429.00	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00	-\$960.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,254.90	\$9,254.90	\$3,254.90	\$9,055.98
33	VDOT 302	15" FLARED END SECTION	2	EA	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$9,219.00	\$18,438.00	\$16,238.00	\$5,040.00	\$10,080.00	\$7,880.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,738.80	\$3,477.60	\$1,277.60	\$4,299.45
34	VDOT 302	CONNECT TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	3	EA	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$8,053.00	\$24,159.00	\$17,559.00	\$5,040.00	\$15,120.00	\$8,520.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,748.40	\$8,245.20	\$1,645.20	\$4,835.35
35	VDOT 302	15" RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	390	LF	\$85.00	\$33,150.00	\$445.00	\$173,550.00	\$140,400.00	\$113.40	\$44,226.00	\$11,076.00	\$120.00	\$46,800.00	\$13,650.00	\$95.40	\$37,206.00	\$4,056.00	\$193.45
36	VDOT 302	18" RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	385	LF	\$100.00	\$38,500.00	\$450.00	\$173,250.00	\$134,750.00	\$119.70	\$46,084.50	\$7,584.50	\$140.00	\$53,900.00	\$15,400.00	\$106.60	\$41,041.00	\$2,541.00	\$204.08
37	VDOT 700	CONCRETE FOUNDATION STP-1	14	EA	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$569.00	\$7,966.00	\$2,366.00	\$315.00	\$4,410.00	-\$1,190.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	-\$700.00	\$280.50	\$3,927.00	-\$1,673.00	\$378.63
38	VDOT 701	W11-2 CROSSWALK SIGN (SPECIAL-ILLUMINATED)	10	EA	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$37,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,032.00	\$40,320.00	\$23,320.00	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,589.80	\$35,898.00	\$18,898.00	\$3,955.45
39	VDOT 701	SIGN PANEL	53	SF	\$25.00	\$1,325.00	\$27.00	\$1,431.00	\$106.00	\$37.80	\$2,003.40	\$678.40	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$1,060.00	\$33.60	\$1,780.80	\$455.80	\$35.85
40	CVB 704	TYPE B CLASS I PAVE. LINE MARKING 4"	185	LF	\$2.50	\$462.50	\$4.65	\$860.25	\$397.75	\$1.26	\$233.10	-\$229.40	\$150.00	\$27,750.00	\$27,287.50	\$1.10	\$203.50	-\$269.00	\$39.25
41	CVB 704	TYPE B CLASS I PAVE. LINE MARKING 6"	505	LF	\$3.70	\$1,868.50	\$4.90	\$2,474.50	\$606.00	\$1.89	\$954.45	-\$914.05	\$1.80	\$909.00	-\$959.50	\$1.40	\$707.00	-\$1,161.50	\$2.50
42	CVB 704	TYPE B CLASS I PAVE. LINE MARKING 24"	285	LF	\$14.00	\$3,990.00	\$8.80	\$2,508.00	-\$1,482.00	\$5.04	\$1,436.40	-\$2,553.60	\$5.00	\$1,425.00	-\$2,565.00	\$3.60	\$1,026.00	-\$2,964.00	\$5.61
43	CVB 704	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARK, ARROW	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	-\$105.00	\$126.00	\$126.00	-\$74.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	-\$50.00	\$112.20	\$112.20	-\$87.80	\$120.80
44	CVB 704	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARK, YIELD TRIANGLES	10	EA	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	-\$1,150.00	\$63.00	\$630.00	-\$870.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	-\$800.00	\$56.10	\$561.00	-\$939.00	\$56.03
45	VDOT 512	SILT FENCE	2,220	LF	\$4.00	\$8,880.00	\$3.90	\$8,658.00	-\$222.00	\$3.97	\$8,813.40	-\$66.60	\$4.00	\$8,880.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$2,220.00	-\$6,660.00	\$3.22
46	CVB 512	TREE PROTECTION	445	LF	\$4.00	\$1,780.00	\$6.10	\$2,714.50	\$934.50	\$3.53	\$1,570.85	-\$209.15	\$4.00	\$1,780.00	\$0.00	\$1.10	\$489.50	-\$1,290.50	\$3.68
47	CVB 512	INLET PROTECTION	13	EA	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$360.00	\$4,680.00	\$130.00	\$277.20	\$3,603.60	-\$946.40	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	-\$650.00	\$560.90	\$7,291.70	\$2,741.70	\$374.53
48	CVB 512	OUTLET PROTECTION	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$6,216.00	\$12,432.00	\$11,732.00	\$189.00	\$378.00	-\$322.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	-\$100.00	\$560.90	\$1,121.80	\$421.80	\$1,816.48
49	CVB 303	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,325.00	\$8,325.00	\$1,825.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	-\$200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	-\$4,000.00	\$3,945.80	\$3,945.80	-\$2,554.20	\$5,267.70
50	VDOT 512	GROUP 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICES	20,000	EA/DAY	\$1.50	\$30,000.00	\$0.75	\$15,000.00	-\$15,000.00	\$0.82	\$16,400.00	-\$13,600.00	\$0.60	\$12,000.00	-\$18,000.00	\$1.10	\$22,000.00	-\$8,000.00	\$0.82
51	CVB 512	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	3,270	EA/DAY	\$15.00	\$49,050.00	\$20.00	\$65,400.00	\$16,350.00	\$11.34	\$37,081.80	-\$11,968.20	\$12.00	\$39,240.00	-\$9,810.00	\$7.90	\$25,833.00	-\$23,217.00	\$12.81
52	CVB 512	ELECTRONIC ARROW	100	EA/DAY</															